
SUFFOLK DOWNS - July 3, 2010 - Race 8
STAKES Rise Jim S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Canal - 1:08.20 - May 14, 1966)
Purse: $50,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $50,000
Value of Race: $49,000 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,000, 4th $2,500, 5th $1,500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:53 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3May10 2DEL1

28Oct09 5PEN4

27Jun09 8SUF6

5Jun10 8SUF3

31Oct09 8SUF3

12Jun10 6SUF7

7Nov09 6SUF2

2Jun10 6SUF6

31Oct09 8SUF4

31Oct09 8SUF2

16Jun10 3SUF5

23Sep09 8SUF9

1
7
5
4
2

1A
8
6

2B
3

10
9

Mr. Meso (Ramos, Hector)
Ask Queenie (Piermarini, Tammi)
Sultan's Prince (Quinones, Carlos)
Same Day Pleasure (Amiss, David)
Gorgeous Silk (Phillips, Mark)
Fifty Seven G (Lopez, Jose)
Sundance Richie (Bocachica, Orlando)
No More Goodbyes (Garcia, Luis)
Double Devilish (Stanley, Angel)
Southoftheborder (Thompson, Winston)
Wheely (Vargas, Jorge)
Petesamassbred (Davis, Jacqueline)

117
118
117
123
117
120
117
123
117
118
118
117

BL
BL f
BL
BL bf
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL b
BL
BL bf
BL bf
BL bf

4
9
2
1
5
8

10
3
7
6

12
11

9
1
11
5
7
2
3
4
8
10
6
12

93 1/2

51

111 1/2

31/2

72

12 1/2

61/2

21 1/2

81

102

41

12

71 1/2

51/2

104

33

83

11 1/2

41

21

91/2

114

61

12

43

31/2

84

11/2

71 1/2

21/2

6Head

51/2

91

116

103

12

11

21 1/2

31/2

42 1/4

53

61 1/2

71 3/4

8Head

91 1/2

10Neck

1114 1/4

12

4.60
9.00

16.90
1.00*
9.00
4.60
8.50
6.20
9.00

22.70
57.60
76.60

eased out str, drvng
split h's str,game bid
3wd top str, fast fin
3wd move, led late
std early, 5wd top str
2wd into str, empty
chased 2wd, faded
bid inside, wknd
3wd-2wd turn, wknd
3-4 path turn, no bid
3wd-4wd turn, tired
outrun inside

Fractional Times: 22.00 45.59 59.08 Final Time: 1:12.32
Split Times: (23:59) (13:49) (13:24)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Mr. Meso, Bay Gelding, by Mesopotamia out of Miss Lavish, by Banquet Table. Foaled Apr 29, 2000 in Massachusetts.
Breeder: Cedar Lock Farm & Racing Stable. Winning Owner: New England Stallion Station

Scratched Horse(s): Kismet's Boy (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $24,346
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Mr. Meso 11.20 6.80 4.40
7 Ask Queenie 8.40 4.60
5 Sultan's Prince 9.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-7 84.60 19,346
$2.00 Trifecta 1-7-5 1,034.80 13,287
$1.00 Superfecta 1-7-5-4 1,727.30 4,668

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Mr. Meso 9 910 78 41 1/2 11

7 Ask Queenie 1 55 1/2 56 1/2 31 21

5 Sultan's Prince 11 1115 1/2 1013 86 1/2 32 1/2

4 Same Day Pleasure 5 34 32 1/2 11/2 43

2 Gorgeous Silk 7 77 89 1/2 75 55 1/4

1A Fifty Seven G 2 12 1/2 11 1/2 21/2 68 1/4

8 Sundance Richie 3 66 1/2 45 1/2 65 79 3/4

6 No More Goodbyes 4 22 1/2 21 1/2 54 1/2 811 1/2

2B Double Devilish 8 89 912 1/2 910 1/2 911 1/2

3 Southoftheborder 10 1013 1/2 1117 1114 1/2 1013

10 Wheely 6 44 1/2 67 1011 1/2 1113 1/4

9 Petesamassbred 12 1217 1221 1220 1/2 1227 1/2

Trainers: 1 - MacFarlane, Joseph; 7 - Lockhart, Lori; 5 - Kirby, Timothy; 4 - Ryan, Anthony; 2 - Salim, Adel; 1A - MacFarlane, Joseph; 8 - Stone, Edward; 6
- McCarthy, Brenda; 2B - Salim, Adel; 3 - Lockhart, Lloyd; 10 - Cerundolo, Diane; 9 - Fontana, Charles

Owners: 1 - New England Stallion Station; 7 -Laurine M. Barreira; 5 - Smokey Valley Racing Stable; 4 - Black Diamond Racing Stables, Inc.; 2 -Adel D.
Salim; 1a- New England Stallion Station; 8 - Treacy, Diane and Stone, Lois; 6 - TK n Stride Stable; 2b-Adel D. Salim; 3 -Lloyd W. Lockhart; 10
-Diane Cerundolo; 9 -Charles Fontana;

Footnotes
MR. MESO settled inside, eased out into upper stretch, strong surge late. ASK QUEENIE angled towards the inside early, chased saving ground, split rivals
late, game on rail. SULTAN'S PRINCE outrun early, three wide bid into lane, finished fasted, game. SAME DAY PLEASURE in contention two wide, three
wide move, led late, yielded. GORGEOUS SILK steadied early, five wide into stretch, evenly final furlong. FIFTY SEVEN G angled over early, two wide into
stretch, weakened late. SUNDANCE RICHIE chased two wide along turn, no menacing response, faded. NO MORE GOODBYES up close inside, bid inside
leader into lane, faded. DOUBLE DEVILISH chased three wide early, two wide off turn, weakened. SOUTHOFTHEBORDER chased outside along turn,
never menaced leaders, no bid. WHEELY in contention three wide, four wide off turn, tired. PETESAMASSBRED outrun throughout, never reached
contention. An objection by the rider of GERGEOUS SILK against the rider of ASK QUEENIE for alleged interference early stages was not allowed.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUF&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SUF&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2010&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

