SUFFOLK DOWNS - July 3, 2010 - Race 8

STAKES Rise Jim S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S) Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Canal - 1:08.20 - May 14, 1966)

Purse: \$50,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$50,000

Value of Race: \$49,000 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,000, 4th \$2,500, 5th \$1,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:53 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3May10 <sup>2</sup> DEL <sup>1</sup>	1	Mr. Meso (Ramos, Hector)	117	BL	4	9	93 1/2	71 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	4.60	eased out str, drvng
28Oct09 5PEN4	7	Ask Queenie (Piermarini, Tammi)	118	BL f	9	1	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	9.00	split h's str,game bid
27Jun09 8SUF6	5	Sultan's Prince (Quinones, Carlos)	117	BL	2	11	11 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	16.90	3wd top str, fast fin
5Jun10 8SUF3	4	Same Day Pleasure (Amiss, David)	123	BL bf	1	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.00*	3wd move, led late
31Oct09 8SUF3	2	Gorgeous Silk (Phillips, Mark)	117	BL b	5	7	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	9.00	std early, 5wd top str
12Jun10 <sup>6</sup> SUF <sup>7</sup>	1A	Fifty Seven G (Lopez, Jose)	120	BL b	8	2	12 1/2	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	61 1/2	4.60	2wd into str, empty
7Nov09 <sup>6</sup> SUF <sup>2</sup>	8	Sundance Richie (Bocachica, Orlando)	117	BL b	10	3	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8.50	chased 2wd, faded
2Jun10 <sup>6</sup> SUF <sup>6</sup>	6	No More Goodbyes (Garcia, Luis)	123	BL b	3	4	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	6.20	bid inside, wknd
31Oct09 8SUF4	2B	Double Devilish (Stanley, Angel)	117	BL	7	8	8 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.00	3wd-2wd turn, wknd
31Oct09 8SUF2	3	Southoftheborder (Thompson, Winston)	118	BL bf	6	10	10 <sup>2</sup>	11 <sup>4</sup>	11 <sup>6</sup>	10 <sup>Neck</sup>	22.70	3-4 path turn, no bid
16Jun10 3SUF5	10	Wheely (Vargas, Jorge)	118	BL bf	12	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	11 <sup>14</sup> 1/4	57.60	3wd-4wd turn, tired
23Sep09 8SUF9	9	Petesamassbred (Davis, Jacqueline)	117	BL bf	11	12	12	12	12	12	76.60	outrun inside

Fractional Times: 22.00 45.59 59.08 Final Time: 1:12.32

**Split Times:** (23:59) (13:49) (13:24)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Mr. Meso, Bay Gelding, by Mesopotamia out of Miss Lavish, by Banquet Table. Foaled Apr 29, 2000 in Massachusetts.

Breeder: Cedar Lock Farm & Racing Stable. Winning Owner: New England Stallion Station

Scratched Horse(s): Kismet's Boy (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$24,346

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Mr. Meso	11.20	6.80	4.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-7	84.60	19,346
7	Ask Queenie		8.40	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-7-5	1,034.80	13,287
5	Sultan's Prince			9.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	1-7-5-4	1,727.30	4,668

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I efformance Running Line I review										
P	gm Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
	1 Mr. Meso	9	9 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	41 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>				
	7 Ask Queenie	1	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>				
	5 Sultan's Prince	11	11 <sup>15</sup> 1/2	10 <sup>13</sup>	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>				
	4 Same Day Pleasure	5	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>				
	2 Gorgeous Silk	7	7 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/4</sup>				
1,	A Fifty Seven G	2	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/4</sup>				
	8 Sundance Richie	3	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>9 3/4</sup>				
	6 No More Goodbyes	4	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>				
21	B Double Devilish	8	89	912 1/2	9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/2</sup>				
	3 Southoftheborder	10	10 <sup>13</sup> 1/2	1 <u>1</u> 17	11 14 1/2	10 <sup>13</sup>				
1	0 Wheely	6		6 <sup>7</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	11 13 1/4				
	9 Petesamassbred	12	12 <sup>17</sup>	12 <sup>21</sup>	12 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>27 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 1 - MacFarlane, Joseph; 7 - Lockhart, Lori; 5 - Kirby, Timothy; 4 - Ryan, Anthony; 2 - Salim, Adel; 1A - MacFarlane, Joseph; 8 - Stone, Edward; 6

- McCarthy, Brenda; 2B - Salim, Adel; 3 - Lockhart, Lloyd; 10 - Cerundolo, Diane; 9 - Fontana, Charles

Owners: 1 - New England Stallion Station; 7 -Laurine M. Barreira; 5 - Smokey Valley Racing Stable; 4 - Black Diamond Racing Stables, Inc.; 2 -Adel D. Salim; 1a- New England Stallion Station; 8 - Treacy, Diane and Stone, Lois; 6 - TK n Stride Stable; 2b-Adel D. Salim; 3 -Lloyd W. Lockhart; 10 -Diane Cerundolo; 9 -Charles Fontana;

## Footnotes

MR. MESO settled inside, eased out into upper stretch, strong surge late. ASK QUEENIE angled towards the inside early, chased saving ground, split rivals late, game on rail. SULTAN'S PRINCE outrun early, three wide bid into lane, finished fasted, game. SAME DAY PLEASURE in contention two wide, three wide move, led late, yielded. GORGEOUS SILK steadied early, five wide into stretch, evenly final furlong. FIFTY SEVEN G angled over early, two wide into stretch, weakened late. SUNDANCE RICHIE chased two wide along turn, no menacing response, faded. NO MORE GOODBYES up close inside, bid inside leader into lane, faded. DOUBLE DEVILISH chased three wide early, two wide off turn, weakened. SOUTHOFTHEBORDER chased outside along turn, never menaced leaders, no bid. WHEELY in contention three wide, four wide off turn, tired. PETESAMASSBRED outrun throughout, never reached contention. An objection by the rider of GERGEOUS SILK against the rider of ASK QUEENIE for alleged interference early stages was not allowed.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.